

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2434/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2005 in FAFO No. 2751/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN KUMAR AGRAWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Counsel for respondent, present on caveat, ac
cepts notice. Notice be issued to the

unrepresented respondents only.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation

of the impugned judgment and order

dated 23.11.2005.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master